
UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH 

(Ph. 0172- 2541242) 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

M/s ___________ _ 

I ,//V1C-T No.. .kj/./bf ·'·•· .. 
Dated.3/IJ/q--J,-

· You are invited to submit your lowest quotation in sealed cover with respect to our Enquiry No. 
and date duly scribed on the cover fo~ the following goods·subject to the terms and conditions 

given below. For any enquiry please free .to contact at .9815858051. 

\ ' l 

The last date of submission of quotation is 26.12.2021 (11:00 A.M). The following items a·re to be 

purchased for DST UT Research Project: 
NOTE: 

1. Kindly provide the tech'nical and financial bids in separate envelopes. 
2. Please mention 'Quotation for DST ur' project (Dr. Gaurav Sapra)' on envelope. 

Project Name: DST UT Research Project titled 'Management of waste PV modules: 
Separation· and recovery of different fragments' 

Name of ITEMS ' QUANTITY 
Hydraulic Power Pack with outlet manifold and relief valve. 1 No. 

Hydraulic cylinder with 200-mm stroke 04 No. 

Hydraulic ~yltnder with 300 mm stroke 01 No. 

I ' 



1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

TEllMS .I\ND CONDITIONS 
In _view of Govt. of India Notifica_tion No ._ 47/2017-integrated tax dated 14.11.2017, the 

applicable integrated tax under GST Act Goods procured for Scientific and Research Purpose 

shall be 5% 

PU GST No. 04AAAJP0325R2ZO 

PU DSIR Registration No. TU/V/RG-CDE(135)/2015 Date 31-08-2020 valid upto 31-08-

2025. 

Quotation: 

3.1 The contract shall be for the full quantity as described above. 

3.2 Corrections, if any, shall be made by crossing out, initialing, dating and re writing. 

3.3 All duties and other levies payable by the supplier under the contract shall be included in 

the unit price. 

3.~ Applicable taxes shall be quoted separately for all items. . . ' 
3.5 The prices quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract and shall not 

be subject to adjustment on any account. 

3.6 The prices should be quoted in Indian Rupees only. 

5. Each bidder shall submit only one quotation. 

6. Quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than 55 days after the last date of quotation 

submission. 

7. Evaluation of Quotations, The Purchaser will evaluate and compare the quotations determined 

to be substantially responsive i.e. which 

6.1 are properly signed; and 

6.2 confirm to the terms and conditions, and specifications 

8. The Quotations would be evaluated for all items together. 

9. Award of contract: 

The Purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose quotation has been determined to 

be substantially responsive and who has offered the lowest evaluated qu_otation price. 
I 

8.1 Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any 

quotations and to cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at any time prior to 

the award of contract. 

8.2 The bidder whose bid is accepted will be notified of the award of contract by the Purchaser 

prior to expiration of the quotation validity period. The terms of the accepted offer shall 

tie incorporated in the purchase order 

9. Payment shall be made in Indian Rupees as follo"Vs: 
I ' 

Delivery and Installation · 90% ot total co~t 
I , 

Satisfactory Acceptance - 10% of total·'cost 

, I 



10. You are requested to provide your offer latest by 26.12.2021 (11:00 AM). 

11. Delivery: Unless otherwise stated delivery of goods shall be at UIET, Panjab University, Chandigarh 

maximally within 20 Days from the date of issue of the Purchase Order. 

12. Warranty/Guarantee: The material is quoted with a minimum onsite Warranty/Guarantee period 

of 01 years after the date of delivery, installation and acceptance at final destination. 

13- The date of delivery should be strictly adhered to otherwise the Director, UIET reserves the right 

not to accept the delivery in full or in part and to claim liquidated damages @ 1% of the value of 

the order unless extension has been specifically granted by the Director, UIET, PU, Chandigarh. 

14. In the case the order is not executed within the stipulated period. The institute will be at liberty to 

make purchase through other sources, and to forfeit the Earnest Money. If any, de~osited by you 

with y~>Ur financial bid. 

15. The dispute if any would be subject to Chandigarh Jurisdiction. 

16. Detailed specifications of the iterr.s are at Annexure I. 

17. Training Clause (if any) NA 

18. Testing/Installation Clause (if any) YES 

19. Information brochures/ Product catalogue, if any must be accompanied with the quotation clearly 

indicating the model quoted for. 
20. Sealed quotation to be submitted/ delivered at the address mentioned below, 

University Institute of Engineering and Techno!ogy, 

Sector-25, South Campus 

Panjab University Chandigarh 
21. The quoting party shall provide the following bank details along with the quotation: 

I. Bank Name 

II . Bank Account Number 

Ill. Name of Branch & Address 

IV. IFSC Code 
22. We look forward to receiving your quotation and thank you for your interest in this project. 

(Authorized Signatory) 

Name & Designation 

Dr. Gaurav Sapra 

Project Investigator-PU 

• 



.ANNfXURE 1 

~cifications: 
project Name: DST UT Research Project titled 'Management of waste PV modules: 

~eparation and recovery of different fragments' 

Name of Item Hard.ware Sp~cifications 

Hydraulic Power Pack Soecifications 
Quantitv 

SOL tank Caoacitv 
01 

5 outout manifold -·-
2 HP oumo with 15 LPM flow rate 
2-2/2 Solenoid Valve ··-

Name of Item 
Hardware Specifications 

Quantitv 
Snecifications 04 

Hydraulic Cylinders 200 mm stroke --
Sinele Actine 

50mm bore Quantify__ 
Soecifications - 01 

300 mm stroke 
Sinele Actine 
SOmm~-



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

